

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14214/2013

HARDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already come on record.

List again on 17.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR