

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14214/2013

HARDEV SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish proof of serving complete set of  
pleadings on respondent No.1.

Proof be furnished within two weeks.

List again on 12.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.08.13  
17:39:59 IST  
Reason: