

SECTION IVB

Listed on 12.12.2014

Court No. 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.43

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14214 OF  
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HARDEV SINGH . . . .Petitioner(s)

Versus

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS. . . .Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.  
Issue notice ."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid Order, notice was issued to all the three respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented through Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate and Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate respectively. Respondent No. 2 has not chosen to enter appearance though served with notice.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anupal Lal Das, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 has filed Counter Affidavit and the same has already been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip