

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14214/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2011
in RSA No. 1945/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

HARDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.
Mr. K.G.G. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raktim Gogoi,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned.
special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

The

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.12.13
10:51:24 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER